

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36299 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 36294 OF 2025

Dimension Infracom LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Kumar Gobindram BhatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 290 OF 2025

Kumaar Gobindram BhatiaPLAINTIFF

V/S

Dimension Infracom LlpDEFENDANT

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Chetan Yadav, Sneha R. i/by R.

V. & Co. Advocate for Plaintiff

G I SODHI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 24th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)