

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36299 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 36294 OF 2025

Dimension Infracom LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Kumar Gobindram BhatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 290 OF 2025

Kumaar Gobindram BhatiaPLAINTIFF

V/S

Dimension Infracom LlpDEFENDANT

Ms. Sneha Ramnathan i/b R. V. & Co for the plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)