

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36299 OF 2025
IN
SUITS (L) NO. 36294 OF 2025

Dimension Infracom Llp

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Kumar Gobindram Bhatia & Ors

...Defendants

WITH
SUIT NO.290 OF 2025

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Priyank Kapadia a/w Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b R. V. & Co. for Plaintiff IN Suit(1)/36299 of 2025 and for Defendant in S/290/25.

Mr. G. I. Sodhi a/w Mr. Udaybhan Tiwari for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 After hearing the learned counsel at some length, it was put to learned counsel for the parties as to whether their respective clients would be willing to refer both the suits to arbitration. Mr. Khandeparkar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff in Suit (L) No. 36294 of 2025, submitted that his client is agreeable to referring the disputes to arbitration.

2 Mr. Sodhi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants, submitted that since Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are residents of the United States, he does not have ready instructions and seeks time to obtain necessary instructions.

3 List both the suits on 10th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]